| | (Rev 6-93) | COHOATION FO | HM COVE | R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
|-----------------|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| | OMB No 0651-0011 (erp 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ | 05-27-1 | 999 | | | | |
| 1 | To the Honorable Commissioner c | | | iched original documents or dopy thereof. | | | |
| | 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | | ddress of receiving party(ies) | | | |
| 6 | 1)Steffen Beyer 2) Rein 3)Hermann Mai 4) Wolf | er Dietsch | 1 0 0 | DaimlerChrysler Aktiengesellschaft | | | |
| 9-41 | S) Ref main Mai 4) WOII | gang rompe | <u> </u> | Address: Epplestrasse 225 | | | |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atlach | ed? D Yes X No | 1 | 57 Stuttgart, Fed. Rep. Germany | | | |
| 5 | 3. Nature of conveyance: | |] | | | | |
| | 🛛 Assignment | Merger | Street Ac | ldress: | | | |
| ar w | Security Agreement | Change of Name | | | | | |
| Ē | Other | | City: | State: ZIP: | | | |
| - | Execution Date: March 4, 199 | | Additional r | ame(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🗴 No | | | |
| | 4. Application number(s) or patent num | Der(s): | L | | | | |
| | If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | | | | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| | 09/235,978 | | | | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? D Yes D No | | | | | | |
| | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | | |
| | Name: Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A. | | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s 40.00 | | | |
| | Internal Address:P.O. Box K | | | | | | |
| | St. Albans, ME 04971 | 1 | | rized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | Street Address: Indian Pond Lane | | 8. Deposit account number: | | | | |
| | St. Albans, | ME 04971 | 50-05 | 507 | | | |
| 05/E | 71999 den | ZIP: | (Attach dup l | icate copy of this page if paying by depent accountly | | | |
| 05/20 | 59) /1999 JSHABAZZ 00000236 09235978 | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | | | |
| 01 F | 581 40.00 CR 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | | |
| < | | ef, the foregoing informa | ation is true and | correct and any attached copy is a true copy of | | | |
| | W.F.Fasse | 1/ATTA | FFA | He May 11, 1999 | | | |
| | W.F.FdSSe May II, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | | | | |
| L | | number of pages including c ents to be recorded with re | | | | | |
| С | ase:3699/me Com | nissioner of Patents & Tra Washington, I | demarks, Box As: | | | | |
| | Encl. assignment, po | stcard | | | | | |
| | CERTIFICATE OF | | | | | | |
| | deposited on Ma sufficient post | y 11, 99 with age prepaid. | h the U. as first | correspondence is being S. Postal Service, with -class mail, in an | | | |
| | envelope addres Washington, D. Mawait 744 | sed to: ASSIS | STANT COM | MISSIONER FOR PATENTS, | | | |
| | Margit E | ttinger | | | | | |
| | | - | | PΔTENT | | | |

Ľ

REEL: 009971 FRAME: 0181

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:

- 1) Steffen Beyer of: St. Wolfgangs-Platz 9g, D 81667 München, Federal Republic of Germany
- 2) Reiner Dietsch of: Louise-Seidler-Str. 17, D 01217 Dresden, Federal Republic of Germany
- 3) Hermann Mai, Wallstr. 21, D 01067 Dresden, Federal Republic of Germany
- 4) Wolfgang Pompe, Buchenweg 15, D 01737 Kurort Hartha, Federal Republic of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

METHOD OF FORMING METAL, CERAMIC OR CERAMIC/METAL LAYERS ON INNER SURFACES OF HOLLOW BODIES USING PULSED LASER DEPOSITION

as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignors on: <u>March 4,1999</u> (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on: <u>January 22, 1999</u> under U. S. Application Serial No.: <u>09/235,978</u>, and as identified by Attorney Docket No. 3699;

And Whereas, Assignee: DaimlerChrysler Aktiengesellschaft

of: Epplestrasse 225, D 70567 Stuttgart, Federal Republic of Germany

including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and any and all foreign countries;

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America and in all foreign countries and places throughout the world, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee.

In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the dates indicated:

| Signature | - S-ilit Bus | 04.03. 1939 | Witness: 2 in tois - | |
|-----------|--------------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------|---------------------|
| Signature | Steffen Beyer | Date 64.15 (111) | Witness: & Hard have | Date |
| Signature | Reiner Dietsch | /Date | Witness: & the laser | Date 34 03 7947 |
| | Hermann Mai Will any Poruge | Date <u> いそのろ んり</u> のう | Witness: & Hulana | Date 04 53. 1949 |
| - | Wolfgang Pompe | Date | | Date |

RECORDED: 05/14/1999